
Page 1 to 6

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/006530-2022 

Contract

A Lancashire Emotional Health & Wellbeing Service in
Schools and Colleges

Lancashire County Council

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2022/S 000-006530
Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-03201c  
Published 10 March 2022, 7:53am

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Lancashire County Council

Fishergate

Preston

PR18XJ

Contact

Procurement Care-Health

Email

caphprocurement@lancashire.gov.uk

Telephone

+44 1772538206

Country

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/006530-2022
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/006530-2022
mailto:caphprocurement@lancashire.gov.uk


Page 2 to 6

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKD45 - Mid Lancashire

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://www.lancashire.gov.uk/isupplier/

Buyer's address

https://www.lancashire.gov.uk/isupplier/

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Regional or local authority

I.5) Main activity

General public services

https://www.lancashire.gov.uk/isupplier/
https://www.lancashire.gov.uk/isupplier/


Page 3 to 6

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

A Lancashire Emotional Health & Wellbeing Service in Schools and Colleges

Reference number

JR/PH/LCC/22/1292

II.1.2) Main CPV code

85000000 - Health and social work services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

The Lancashire Emotional Health & Wellbeing Service in Schools and Colleges is a direct
award through waiver of the procurement regulations. The Service will focus on delivering
evidence based training along with support and advice to staff working with young people
in an educational setting. This will then enable staff members to manage their own mental
wellbeing and better understand how to deliver effective interventions around mental
health, self-harm and emotional wellbeing to the children and young people (CYP) they
support. The Service will develop confidence, skills, and knowledge in educational
settings, facilitating and enabling early intervention and support within each educational
environment.

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £632,000

II.2) Description

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes



Page 4 to 6

UKD - North West (England)

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

The Lancashire Emotional Health & Wellbeing Service in Schools and Colleges is a direct
award through waiver of the procurement regulations. The Service will focus on delivering
evidence based training along with support and advice to staff working with young people
in an educational setting. This will then enable staff members to manage their own mental
wellbeing and better understand how to deliver effective interventions around mental
health, self-harm and emotional wellbeing to the children and young people (CYP) they
support. The Service will develop confidence, skills, and knowledge in educational
settings, facilitating and enabling early intervention and support within each educational
environment.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Price 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Award of a contract without prior publication of a call for competition in the cases listed
below

The procurement falls outside the scope of application of the regulations

Explanation:

The Contract was a direct award through waiver of procurement regulations

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes



Page 5 to 6

Section V. Award of contract

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

7 March 2022

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 1 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Lancaster University

Lancaster

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKD - North West (England)

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Initial estimated total value of the contract/lot: £632,000

Total value of the contract/lot: £632,000



Page 6 to 6

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

Royal Courts of Justice - The High Court

London

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2026-02-24T04:47:46+0000
	TCPDF




